

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** October 01, 2021, 11:00 AM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** Work to be performed under this project includes the removal and relocation of LaValley Lane west of the existing alignment.

**COMPLETION DATE:** June 16, 2022

**LOCATION:** Located in the County of Chittenden, City of Burlington, from the intersection of Maple Street and LaValley Lane extending south 0.14 miles.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,250.000	\$40.000	\$50,000.00	\$37.500	\$46,875.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	38.000	\$44.000	\$1,672.00	\$125.000	\$4,750.00		
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$975.000	\$1,950.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$150.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	20.000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$55.000	\$1,100.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	199.000	\$65.000	\$12,935.00	\$25.000	\$4,975.00		
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	201.000	\$85.000	\$17,085.00	\$67.500	\$13,567.50		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	575.000	\$83.000	\$47,725.00	\$57.500	\$33,062.50		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	189.000	\$60.000	\$11,340.00	\$75.000	\$14,175.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	9.000	\$100.000	\$900.00	\$265.000	\$2,385.00		
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	761.000	\$250.000	\$190,250.00	\$149.500	\$113,769.50		
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	20.000	\$70.000	\$1,400.00	\$87.500	\$1,750.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	1.000	\$165.000	\$165.00	\$250.000	\$250.00		
524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	30.000	\$60.000	\$1,800.00	\$42.000	\$1,260.00		
580.10	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	14.000	\$850.000	\$11,900.00	\$950.000	\$13,300.00		
601.2610	15" CPEP(SL)	LF	8.000	\$125.000	\$1,000.00	\$320.000	\$2,560.00		
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	2.000	\$12,500.000	\$25,000.00	\$8,750.000	\$17,500.00		
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	2.000	\$850.000	\$1,700.00	\$975.000	\$1,950.00		
604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.000	\$3,300.00		
604.415	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS II	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00		
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	256.000	\$200.000	\$51,200.00	\$92.750	\$23,744.00		
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	141.000	\$135.000	\$19,035.00	\$75.000	\$10,575.00		
616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	280.000	\$115.000	\$32,200.00	\$45.000	\$12,600.00		
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	154.000	\$25.000	\$3,850.00	\$14.000	\$2,156.00		
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	414.000	\$186.000	\$77,004.00	\$160.000	\$66,240.00		
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	3.000	\$180.000	\$540.00	\$200.000	\$600.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,290.000	\$46.000	\$59,340.00	\$40.000	\$51,600.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$750.000	\$750.00		
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	60,000.000	\$1.000	\$60,000.00	\$1.000	\$60,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	6.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	\$850.000	\$5,100.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$485,975.000	\$485,975.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$97,855.000	\$97,855.00		
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	100.000	\$6.000	\$600.00	\$7.000	\$700.00		
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	16.000	\$18.000	\$288.00	\$45.000	\$720.00		
646.514	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	1.000	\$370.000	\$370.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00		
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	174.000	\$6.000	\$1,044.00	\$8.000	\$1,392.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	7.000	\$8.000	\$56.00	\$40.000	\$280.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	48.000	\$6.000	\$288.00	\$15.000	\$720.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.300	\$850.000	\$255.00	\$1,395.000	\$418.50		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	51.000	\$70.000	\$3,570.00	\$195.000	\$9,945.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$583.000	\$583.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$85.000	\$3,400.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2.000	\$2,512.397	\$5,024.79	\$2,512.397	\$5,024.79		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.300	\$887.000	\$266.10	\$1,625.000	\$487.50		
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	4.000	\$147.000	\$588.00	\$300.000	\$1,200.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	687.000	\$2.000	\$1,374.00	\$1.000	\$687.00		
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	707.000	\$20.000	\$14,140.00	\$5.000	\$3,535.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	18.000	\$25.000	\$450.00	\$20.000	\$360.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	14.000	\$63.000	\$882.00	\$52.000	\$728.00		
675.61	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	EACH	6.000	\$220.000	\$1,320.00	\$180.000	\$1,080.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAYS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SWING GATE)(18 FEET LONG X 5 FEET HIGH)	EACH	2.000	\$13,200.000	\$26,400.00	\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SWING GATE)(8 FEET LONG X 5 FEET HIGH)	EACH	2.000	\$8,750.000	\$17,500.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PROVIDE FRACTIONATION TANK AND FILTRATION EQUIPMENT)	EACH	2.000	\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ORNAMENTAL FENCE, 5 FOOT)	LF	16.000	\$300.000	\$4,800.00	\$275.000	\$4,400.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (STOCKPILING OF SOILS)(VTRANS)	LS	1.000	\$3,050.000	\$3,050.00	\$89,345.000	\$89,345.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DECONTAMINATION OF FILTRATION EQUIPMENT)(VTRANS)	LS	1.000	\$2,830.000	\$2,830.00	\$5,140.000	\$5,140.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DEWATERING)(VTRANS)	LS	1.000	\$1,420.000	\$1,420.00	\$8,300.000	\$8,300.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER TESTING)(VTRANS)	LS	1.000	\$1,010.000	\$1,010.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (STOCKPILING OF SOILS)(CITY)	LS	1.000	\$3,050.000	\$3,050.00	\$89,345.000	\$89,345.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DECONTAMINATION OF FILTRATION EQUIPMENT)(CITY)	LS	1.000	\$2,830.000	\$2,830.00	\$5,140.000	\$5,140.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DEWATERING)(CITY)	LS	1.000	\$1,420.000	\$1,420.00	\$8,300.000	\$8,300.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER TESTING)(CITY)	LS	1.000	\$1,010.000	\$1,010.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (COST OF LIVING)	LS	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (DISPOSAL OF SOILS)(CITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
					\$896,813.89		\$1,418,126.29		
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$896,813.89</b>		<b>\$1,418,126.29</b>		